503351447 06/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3398068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. HOLLICK	09/10/2014
DOGAN ERYENER	09/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLICK SOLAR SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 SNOWBERRY LANE	
City:	KING CITY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7B 1J9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14740389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-920-8170

Email:docketing@pckip.comCorrespondent Name:PERRY + CURRIER INC.Address Line 1:1300 YONGE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4T-1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P4723US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM SHOYAMA
SIGNATURE:	/KIMSHOYAMA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment to HSSL 268948 321618#page1.tif source=assignment to HSSL 268948 321618#page2.tif

PATENT 503351447 REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,I/WE (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)"):

John C. Hollick

2 Snowberry Lane,

King City, Ontario, L7B 1J9

and

Dogan Eryener

Şükrüpaşa Mah. Mithat Vardar Cad. Yaylaevler A/4

22030 Edirne Turkey

has/have invented certain newand useful improvements in an invention entitledTRANSPIRED SOLAR COLLECTOR CHIMNEY TOWER (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Hollick Solar Systems Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a corporationorganized under the laws of the province of Ontario, having a place of business at 2 SnowberryLane, King City, Ontario, L7B 1J9, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest inand to said Invention, and inand to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignor(s) does/dohereby sell, assign, transfer and set overunto the Assignee, its successorsand assigns, the full and exclusiveright, title and interest in and to theaforesaid Inventionand in andto all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may begranted in respect of such Invention and in and to anyand all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Inventionin anyforeign countryor countries; the same tobe heldandenjoyed bythe Assignee for itsownuseand behalf, and for theuse and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissuesthereof may be granted as fully andentirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them hadthis assignment andsalenot been made;

AND we the Assignor(s) herebyagrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary ordesirable to enable the Assignee, its successorsand assigns, to file andprosecute any and all patent applications, and anyand all substitutes, divisions, orcontinuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon anysubstitutes, divisions, orcontinuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention; and the Assignor(s) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further paperswhichmay benecessary or desirable

to vest or perfect the titleof Assignee, its successors andassigns, inand to saidInvention, and in andto any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, whichmay begranted in respect of such Invention, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Date: Sept 10 2014 STATEMENT BY WITNESS , whose fullPost Office address is herebydeclare that I was personally present and did see JohnC. Hollick, personally known to me to bethe personnamed in the assignment, duly signand execute the same. Date: 10.09 2014 STATEMENT BY WITNESS , whose fullPost Office address is herebydeclare that I was personally present and did see Dogan Eryener, personally known to me to bethe personnamed in the assignment, duly signand execute the same. (Signature of Witness)

2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/16/2015